4 6 93 40 14 4 6 9 6 9 6 1 4 6 9 10	AVIETSACCOUNT NO. :	072100000032	
		011744 87978	1.1 m
	AUTHORIZATION (COST LIMIT (\$ 70.00 Patricia Ly	jut 1
			- Harris Carlos - Alexandres - A Alexandres - Alexandres - Alexandr Alexandres - Alexandres - Alexandr
ORDER DATE	a .		
ORDER TIME ORDER NO.	S : 11:24 AM : 011744		
CUSTOMER N			
CUSTOMER :	J. T. Schrotal, E J. T. SCHROTEL, E	eq SQ	50000199125
	Legal Clinic Of T 412 Madison Stree Tampa, FL 33602	ampa Bay t, Suite 1112	
	DOMESTIC FI	LING	*****
NAM	IE: ABC INTERNA	TIONAL TRADE CORP. '	SECTED SECTED
	EFFECTIVE D	ATE :	
XX ARTI CERT	CLES OF INCORPORAT TFICATE OF LIMITED	ION PARTNERSHIP	CORPORATIONS CORPORATIONS PH 3: 32
PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING	AS PROOF OF FILING:	I SHS
CE	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY		

Premier Hall Legal and Security et a trademark of Premier Half Jox, and ex Interned Hy ESC bet acuts.

. .

۰.

.

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 96 JUL 11 PH 31 32

OF

ABC INTERNATIONAL TRADE CORP.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ABC INTERNATIONAL TRADE CORP.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 5400 26th Street West No. K-166, Bradenton, Florida 34207 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II, NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 25000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

- (V जॉ

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 5400 25th Street West No. K-166, Bradenton, Florida 34207, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Rene-Marie Viala.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. SPECIAL PROVISON

It is the intent of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Rene-Marie Viala5400 26th Street West No. K-166Dir./Pres./Sec./Treas.Bradenton, Florida 34207

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company, on July 11, 1996.

X

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Its Agent, Gail Shelky

 $\mathbf{Y}_{1}^{*} \geq$

. • ·

DMK/skd

Û

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT 96 JUL 11 PH 31 32

The undersigned, having been designated as Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of

ABC International Trade Corp.

does hereby accept such designation and agree to comply with the laws of the State of Florida relative thereto.

By: RENE-MARIE VIALA

1238 0161VIQ STATE

Registered Agent